



ANSELL TO APPOINT MR. NIGEL GARRARD AS NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

29 November 2019 - Ansell Limited (ASX:ANN), a global leader in safety protection solutions, announces the appointment of Mr. Nigel Garrard as an independent non-executive Director to the Ansell Limited Board, with effect on 1 March 2020.

Mr. Garrard has also been invited to become a member of the Sustainability & Risk Committee and the Human Resources Committee.

Mr. Garrard's appointment is another part of the Board's succession plan announced in 2017 and fills the vacancy on the Board that will arise upon the retirement of Non-Executive Director, Mrs. Marissa Peterson, at the 2020 Annual General Meeting.

Mr. Garrard is an experienced executive who has held senior roles with Australian and international companies. Most recently, Nigel was the Chief Executive Officer of Orora Limited, an ASX 100 listed entity. Mr. Garrard led the demerger of Orora from Amcor, and subsequent listing on the ASX in 2013. Prior to 2013, Mr. Garrard was Amcor's President of the Australasia and Packing Distribution business group. Nigel has also held senior management roles at Coca-Cola Amatil, SPC Ardmona and Chiquita Brands International. Mr. Garrard brings a broad range of general management experience across different geographies and industries.

Mr. Garrard holds a Bachelors' Degree of Economics from the University of Adelaide and is a Chartered Accountant.

In announcing the new appointment, Ansell Chairman John Bevan said "We are tremendously excited to have attracted Nigel to our Board. Nigel has had an outstanding executive career and his business and financial experience will further strengthen the broad range of competencies of the Board."

ENDS

For further information:

Investors & Analysts

Australia Jocelyn Petersen, IR Tel: +61 3 9270 7160 / +61 422 005 994 jocelyn.petersen@ansell.com

Belgium Zubair Javeed, CFO Tel: +32 2 528 75 85 <u>zubair.javeed@ansell.com</u>

Media

Australia Tim Duncan, Hintons Tel: +61 3 9600 1979 / +61 408 441 122 <u>tduncan@hintons.com.au</u>

US Tom Paolella Tel: +1 732 345 2167 tom.paolella@ansell.com

ASX Announcement



About Ansell

Ansell is a world leader in providing superior health and safety protection solutions that enhance human well-being. The world's need for better protection never stops, so Ansell is constantly researching, developing and investing to manufacture and distribute cutting edge product innovation and technology, marketed under well-known brands that customers trust.

Operating in two main business segments, Industrial and Healthcare, Ansell is the market leader that continues to grow, employing more than 12,000 people worldwide. With operations in North America, Latin America/Caribbean, EMEA and Asia Pacific, customers in more than 100 countries around the world trust Ansell and its protection solutions.

Information on Ansell and its products can be found at www.ansell.com. #AnsellProtects

HyFlex: GAMMEX: AlphaTec: MICR@FLEX:

Ansell, ® and TM are trademarks owned by Ansell Limited or one of its affiliates. © 2018 Ansell Limited. All Rights Reserved